PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edmund B. Nightingale	01/28/2011
Jeremy E. Elson	01/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13017193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: pam@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS1-5108US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pam Prellwitz

Total Attachments: 1 source=PC7897#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 130

PATENT REEL: 025720 FRAME: 0897

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>331569.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-5108US</u>)

invented subject matter ("INVEI entitled "PARALLEL SERIALIZATI" will be filed v hereby autho Lee & Hayes, Washington 9 94027, to ins	ON OF REQUEST PROC without this executed rizes, and requests, a PLLC, 601 W. Riversio 99201, who are associ sert here in parenthes	d/or claimed in a p CESSING" ("APPLICA" PATENT ASSIGNME ASSIGNEE'S legal re de Avenue, Suite 14 diated with custome dis (Application No.	atent application TION"), which: ENT. ASSIGNOR presentatives, of 400, Spokane, or number 13/017,193
	and was given App	olication No	
	rrently herewith;	2//Cat/O// 140,	
	ation, a Washington (orporation, on beh	alf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("AS			
entire and exclusive rights, title	e and interest in the I	NVENTION and the	APPLICATION
(and all other applications and			-
applications, in and for the Unit		ies, and all foreign	countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
	able consideration, t		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR		——————————————————————————————————————	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex		nd interest in the IN	NVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)			
the making and prosecution of	to execute all instrur		
litigation regarding letters pate			
and perfecting title to the APPLI			
•	,		•
Edmund B. Nightingale: 🗡			
	1/00/	. <u> </u>	
Tolland Mightys	L 1/28/2	Ill Edmind	B Nightings le
Inventor's Signature	Date /	Printed Name in N	<u>B Nichting ale</u> Native Language
Jeremy E. Elson:			
,	. / /	_ ^	
Clevery Elser	1/28/2011	JEREMY E	LSON
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in N	lative Language
/			-

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/31/2011

PATENT REEL: 025720 FRAME: 0898